

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 9902, 9903, 9904, 9905, 9906 AND 15363 OF
2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
(CENTRAL)-I NEW DELHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA MUTUAL BENEFIT CO. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

SLP Nos. 9902,9903,9904,9905 AND 9906 OF 2013

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th
February, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, advocate, waives service for the common
respondents.

Accordingly, notice to the Sole Respondent were issued on 8th March, 2013 in
all the matters mentioned above. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate has filed
vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in all the matters.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP No. 15363 of 2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on
15th April, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, advocate, appears for Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, advocate-on-
record for the respondent, and waives service for the respondent.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 9904 of 2013 titled
C.I.T. Vs. Sahara India Mutual Benefit Co. Ltd.

Accordingly, Notice to the Sole Respondent was issued on 8th May, 2013
through Advocate. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of
appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR