

â
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9902/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2012 in ITA No.851/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T. CENTRAL -1 NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA MUTUAL BENEFIT COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15363 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9903 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9904 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9905 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9906 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjit S. Chandhiok, A.S.G.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhala, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, advocate for the respondents, praying for six weeks time for filing counter affidavits.

Counter affidavits may now be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after ten weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)

| |(Renu Diwan)

|

