

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9902, 9903, 9904, 9905, 9906 and 15363
OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

C.I.T. CENTRAL- 1 NEW DELHI
VERSUS

...PETITIONER

SAHARA INDIA MUTUAL BENEFIT COMPANY LTD.
OFFICE REPORT

...RESPONDENT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court on 2nd November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time for filing counter affidavits in two matters, namely, S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 9902 of 2013 and 9903 of 2013, where counter affidavits have not been filed so far. The same may be done within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters after eight weeks.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has on 7th January, 2014 filed Counter Affidavit in SLP (L) Nos. 9902 and 9903 of 2013. The same are included in the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate

rch

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR